Pressure Switches
Product series DSA, DSB, DSC, DSD
For oil, fluid grease and grease
For use in SKF centralized lubrication systems, hydraulic and compressed-air systems
DSA DSB DSC
SKF pressure switches monitor the pressure
of a centralized lubrication system to assess
and help to ensure its proper function. Im-

DSA pressure switches
Configurator
Order example
DSA1-S01W-1M1A
• Pressure switch type A
• Switches on increasing pressure
• Rated switching pressure 1 bar
• Changeover contact
• Pressure port per DIN 3862,
ø6 mm for solderless pipe union
• Electrical connection in middle
• DIN plug DIN EN 175301-803 A
• Switching voltage 250 V AC, 30 V DC
Technical data
Rated switching pressure  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 to 30 bar
Switching pressure tolerance  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 bar+0.3; 2 bar+0.5; 3 bar-0.5; 5 bar±0.5;
 8 bar+0.5/-1.5
Permissible operating pressure 1)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 bar
Contact rating, max.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 125 VA
Switching voltage, max.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 250 V AC / 30 V DC
Switched current  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 mA min. / 300 mA max.
Safety class IEC 61140  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . II
Operating temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +10 to 60 °C
Type of contact  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Changeover
Switching rate, max.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30  per min
Mechanical service life  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 x 106 switching cycles
Protection class (with cable box)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . IP 65
Housing material  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PA6 6GF30
Contact material / switch module  . . . . . . . . . . . . . AuAg25Pt6
Membrane material  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . FKM (FPM)
Lubricant  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Oil and fluid grease of NLGI Grades 000, 00, 0
Mounting position  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Any
1) A pressure regulating valve must be installed in the system to prevent operating pressure from exceeding the permissible level.
Order code D S A 1 – W – A
Pressure switch DS
Pressure switch type A
Switching direction
S = switch on increasing pressure
F = switch on decreasing pressure
Rated switching pressure
01 = 1 bar, 02 = 2 bar, 03 = 3 bar, 05 = 5 bar,
08 = 8 bar, 12 = 12 bar, 20 = 20 bar, 25 = 25 bar, 30 = 30 bar
Type of contact
W = Changeover
Pressure port
1 = DIN 3862, ø6 mm for solderless pipe union
2 = Plug connector for pipe ø6 mm
Position of electrical connection
M = Middle
R = Right
L = Left
Electrical connection
1 = DIN EN 175301-803 A (DIN plug)
2 = M12×1 circular plug (only for design with electrical connection in center)
Switching voltage, max.
A = 250 V AC, 30 V DC
5
P
U
B
 L
S
/P
2
 1
1
6
7
9
 E
N
 ·
1
-1
7
0
1
-E
N
DSB pressure switches
DSB1 pressure switch
Dual design with measurement connector
for a test gauge
DSB1 pressure switch
with measurement connector for a test
gauge
DSB1 pressure switch
Dual design
with pressure gauge
DSB1 pressure switch
DSB1 pressure switch
Dual design for monitoring pressure build-
up and relief pressure
DSB1 pressure switch
with pressure gauge
SKF pressure switches of product series
DSB are mechanical piston pressure switch-
es that are specially designed for use with
NLGI Grade 1-2 greases. The location of the
actuating piston inside the pressure switch
housing helps to ensure a continuous ex-

DSB pressure switches
Configurator
Order code D S B 1 – – 1 – 0 1
Pressure switch DS
Pressure switch type B
(for grease, 20–300 bar)
Pressure switch I
S = switch on increasing pressure
F = switching on decreasing pressure
Pressure switch I
02 = 20 bar, 03 = 30 bar, 04 = 40 … (in 10-bar increments up to) 30 = 300 bar
Pressure switch II
0 = no pressure switch
S = switch on increasing pressure
F = switching on decreasing pressure
Pressure switch II
00 = no pressure switch
02 = 20 bar, 03 = 30 bar, 04 = 40 … (in 10-bar increments up to) 30 = 300 bar
Measurement connector
A = measurement connector for pressure gauge M16×2
G = with pressure gauge 250 bar
H = with pressure gauge 400 bar
X = no measurement connector
Electrical connection
1 = DIN EN 175301-803 A (DIN plug)
Design
A = standard, based on corrosivity category C3 per ISO 12944, certified by Germanischer Lloyd
B = based on corrosivity category C5M per ISO 12944, certified by Germanischer Lloyd, suitable for offshore applications
Design key
01 = basic design (with thread G1/4)
Order example
DSB1-S25000H-1A-01
• DSB1 pressure switch
with a pressure switch that
switches on rising pressure
• Pressure switch 250 bar
• Pressure gauge 400 bar
• Standard design, based on
corrosivity category C3
per ISO 12944
Electrical connection for DSB1*
* Drawing shows non-pressurized condition
Connector
7
P
U
B
 L
S
/P
2
 1
1
6
7
9
 E
N
 ·
1
-1
7
0
1
-E
N
DSB pressure switches
Installation drawings
DSB1- ..
Technical data
Switching pressure, max.  . . . . . . . . . . . . 300 bar Housing material  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Aluminum, anodized

DSD pressure switches
Configurator
Order code D S D – A N – A 1
Pressure switch DS
Pressure switch type D
Manufacturer marking
1 = Marking 1 (only with electrical connection 1)
3 = Marking 3 (only with electrical connection 2–4)
Type A
Rated switching pressure
0005 = 0.5 bar, 0020 = 2 bar, 0030 = 3 bar , 0080 = 8 bar
0120 = 12 bar, 0200 = 20 bar, 0280 = 28 bar, 0450 = 45 bar
Membrane material NBR = N
Type of contact
NC = Closed (only with electrical connection 1–3 available)
NO = Open (only with electrical connection 1–3 available)
CO = Changeover (only with electrical connection 4 available)
Contact material
A = Silver contacts
Pipe thread
1 = M10×1 tap.
Electrical connection
1 = Screwed contacts M3
2 = tab connector 6,3×0,8/screwed contacts M3
3 = circular connector M12×1
4 = rectangular plug connector DIN EN 175301-803-A (only as changeover (CO) available)
Order example
DSD1-A0005-NOA11
• Pressure switch type D
• Manufacturer marking 1
• Typ A
• Switching pressure 0.5 bar
• Membran material NBR
• NC-contact
• Pipe thread M10×1 tap.
• Electrical connection screwed contacts
14
P
U
B
 L
S
/P
2
 1
1
6
7
9
 E
N
 ·
1
-1
7
0
1
-E
N
DSD with screwed contacts (1)
M10×1 tap.
1)
  24
4
5
9
7
9
1) Cap, order No. 898-420-001, is ordered separately.
DSD circular connector (3)
  24
M12×1